EMPB Woy Woy Empire Bay

How to use this timetable Fares
This timetable provides a snapshot of service information in Contact Central Coast Ferries for ticket options. You cannot use
24-hour time (e.g. 5am = 05:00, 5pm = 17:00). Information Opal on this service.

contained in this timetable is subject to change without notice. . . e
Please note that timetables do not include additional trips for Explanation of definitions and symbols
special events, short term changes, holiday timetable changes,

o= . . . Wheelchair Accessible
real-time information or any disruption alerts.

For the most up-to-date times, use the Trip Planner or S School Days only
Departures at transportnsw.info D This service may be delayed 5-10 min due to late trains.
Tri | . If your train is running late, please phone the ferry
rip planning master on 0418 631 313.
You can plan your trip using the Trip Planner or Departures at R Picks up or sets down at Pine Av and Empire Bay on

transportnsw.info or by downloading travel apps on your
smartphone or tablet.

The Trip Planner, Departures and travel apps offer various
features:

request only. To book, call the ferry master on 0418
631 313.

« favourite your regular trips
¢ get estimated pick-up and arrival times
e receive service updates
« find nearby stations, stops, wharves and routes
¢ check accessibility information.
Find the latest apps at transportnsw.info/apps

Accessible services

All ferries and new wharves on the network are wheelchair
accessible. However, some older wharves may not have the
facilities you need. Visit transportnsw.info to find wharves
with the facilities to help you get around. At low tide, ramp
gradients increase. Wheelchair assistance may be required.

Who is providing my ferry services?
The ferry services shown in this timetable are run by Central
Coast Ferries.

NSW Transport



Valid from: 01 Jan 2024

Creation date: 06 Nov 2024
NOTE: Information is correct on date of download.

EMPB RIS SR Y5

Day Restrictions

Service Information

Woy Woy Wharf

Saratoga Veterans Hall Wharf
Davistown, Lintern St Wharf
Davistown, Central RSL Wharf
Davistown, Pine Ave Wharf
Empire Bay Wharf

06:30
06:40
06:45
06:55

09:00
09:10
09:15
09:24
09:25
09:30

10:45
10:55
11:00
11:09
11:10
11:15

13:50
14:00
14:05
14:14
14:15
14:20

16:50
17:00
17:05
17:15

Weekends & Public Holidays

Woy Woy Wharf

Saratoga Veterans Hall Wharf
Davistown, Lintern St Wharf
Davistown, Central RSL Wharf
Davistown, Pine Ave Wharf
Empire Bay Wharf

09:30
09:40
09:45
09:54
09:55
10:00

12:30
12:40
12:45
12:54
12:55
13:00

14:00
14:10
14:15
14:24
14:25
14:30

16:45
16:55
17:00
17:09
17:10
17:15




=\%|%d2] Empire Bay to Woy Woy

N y 3 & &
Empire Bay Wharf R05:49 - 08:14 09:55 11:15 13:05 14:15 - -
Davistown, Pine Ave Wharf RO5:50 - 08:15 10:00 11:20 13:10 14:20 - -
Davistown, Central RSL Wharf 05:55 06:55 08:20 10:05 11:25 13:15 14:25 - 17:15
Davistown, Lintern St Wharf 06:05 07:05 08:30 10:15 11:35 13:25 14:35 15:45 17:25
Saratoga Veterans Hall Wharf - 07:10 08:35 10:20 11:40 13:30 14:40 15:50 17:30
Woy Woy Wharf 06:20 07:20 08:45 10:30 11:50 13:40 14:50 16:00 17:40
Monday to Frida &

Davistown, Central RSL Wharf 18:15

Davistown, Lintern St Wharf 18:25

Saratoga Veterans Hall Wharf 18:30

Woy Woy Wharf 18:40

Weekends & Public Holidays . 3 & &

Empire Bay Wharf 08:55 09:55 11:15 13:15 14:25 16:10

Davistown, Pine Ave Wharf 09:00 10:00 11:20 13:20 14:30 16:15

Davistown, Central RSL Wharf 09:05 10:05 11:25 13:25 14:35 16:20

Davistown, Lintern St Wharf 09:15 10:15 11:35 13:35 14:45 16:30

Saratoga Veterans Hall Wharf 09:20 10:20 11:40 13:40 14:50 16:35

Woy Woy Wharf 09:30 10:30 11:50 13:50 15:00 16:45
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