

EMPB Woy Woy Empire Bay

How to use this timetable

This timetable provides a snapshot of service information in 24-hour time (e.g. 5am = 05:00, 5pm = 17:00). Information contained in this timetable is subject to change without notice. Please note that timetables do not include additional trips for special events, short term changes, holiday timetable changes, real-time information or any disruption alerts.

For the most up-to-date times, use the Trip Planner or Departures at **transportnsw.info**

Trip planning

You can plan your trip using the Trip Planner or Departures at **transportnsw.info** or by downloading travel apps on your smartphone or tablet.

The Trip Planner, Departures and travel apps offer various features:

- favourite your regular trips
- get estimated pick-up and arrival times
- receive service updates
- find nearby stations, stops, wharves and routes
- check accessibility information.

Find the latest apps at transportnsw.info/apps

Accessible services

All ferries and new wharves on the network are wheelchair accessible. However, some older wharves may not have the facilities you need. Visit **transportnsw.info** to find wharves with the facilities to help you get around. At low tide, ramp gradients increase. Wheelchair assistance may be required.

Who is providing my ferry services?

The ferry services shown in this timetable are run by Central Coast Ferries.

Fares

Contact Central Coast Ferries for ticket options. You cannot use Opal on this service.

Explanation of definitions and symbols

<u>E</u>	Wheelchair Accessible					
S	School Days only					
D	This service may be delayed 5-10 min due to late trains. If your train is running late, please phone the ferry master on 0418 631 313.					
R	Picks up or sets down at Pine Av and Empire Bay on request only. To book, call the ferry master on 0418 631 313.					







Valid from: 01 Jan 2024

Creation date: 06 Nov 2024

NOTE: Information is correct on date of download.

Monday to Friday	Ł	Ł	&	Ł	&	Ł	Ł	Ł	Ł
Day Restrictions							S		
Service Information								D	D
Woy Woy Wharf	06:30	07:45	09:00	10:45	12:30	13:50	15:30	16:50	17:50
Saratoga Veterans Hall Wharf	06:40	07:55	09:10	10:55	12:40	14:00	15:40	17:00	18:00
Davistown, Lintern St Wharf	06:45	08:00	09:15	11:00	12:45	14:05	15:45	17:05	18:05
Davistown, Central RSL Wharf	06:55	08:09	09:24	11:09	12:54	14:14	-	17:15	18:15
Davistown, Pine Ave Wharf	-	08:10	09:25	11:10	12:55	14:15	-	-	-
Empire Bay Wharf	-	08:15	09:30	11:15	13:00	14:20	-	-	
Weekends & Public Holidays	8.	Ł.	b.	b	6.	&			
Woy Woy Wharf	09:30	10:45	12:30	14:00	15:45	16:45			
Saratoga Veterans Hall Wharf	09:40	10:55	12:40	14:10	15:55	16:55			
Davistown, Lintern St Wharf	09:45	11:00	12:45	14:15	16:00	17:00			
Davistown, Central RSL Wharf	09:54	11:09	12:54	14:24	16:09	17:09			
Davistown, Pine Ave Wharf	09:55	11:10	12:55	14:25	16:10	17:10			
Empire Bay Wharf	10:00	11:15	13:00	14:30	16:15	17:15			



Monday to Friday	ė.	P	b.	P	6.	& .	6.	8.	6.
Empire Bay Wharf	R 05:49	-	08:14	09:55	11:15	13:05	14:15	-	-
Davistown, Pine Ave Wharf	R 05:50	-	08:15	10:00	11:20	13:10	14:20	-	-
Davistown, Central RSL Wharf	05:55	06:55	08:20	10:05	11:25	13:15	14:25	-	17:15
Davistown, Lintern St Wharf	06:05	07:05	08:30	10:15	11:35	13:25	14:35	15:45	17:25
Saratoga Veterans Hall Wharf		07:10	08:35	10:20	11:40	13:30	14:40	15:50	17:30
Woy Woy Wharf	06:20	07:20	08:45	10:30	11:50	13:40	14:50	16:00	17:40
Monday to Friday	ė.								
Davistown, Central RSL Wharf	18:15								
Davistown, Lintern St Wharf	18:25								
Saratoga Veterans Hall Wharf	18:30								
Woy Woy Wharf	18:40								
Weekends & Public Holidays	ė.	b	b.	Ł	<u>&</u>	Ł			
Empire Bay Wharf	08:55	09:55	11:15	13:15	14:25	16:10			
Davistown, Pine Ave Wharf	09:00	10:00	11:20	13:20	14:30	16:15			
Davistown, Central RSL Wharf	09:05	10:05	11:25	13:25	14:35	16:20			
Davistown, Lintern St Wharf	09:15	10:15	11:35	13:35	14:45	16:30			
Saratoga Veterans Hall Wharf	09:20	10:20	11:40	13:40	14:50	16:35			
Woy Woy Wharf	09:30	10:30	11:50	13:50	15:00	16:45			